
Points of Contact 

 
Agency requests CARE access and technical difficulties 
 
Local agencies must submit a written CARE access request on agency letterhead to the Trial 
Court Executive (TCE) in the local court district.  Any further technical difficulties should 
come through the Trial Court Executive (TCE).  The list below identifies the Trial Court 
Executives in the respective districts.  

 

 
Questions, Training, Technical difficulties 
 
CARE specialists should be available to answer questions, communicate CARE 
deployments, and provide additional training (if requested) for the agency. The TCE and/or 
CARE specialists should periodically check with the requesting agency to determine if the 
agency is complying with the Agreement Regulating Access to CARE, particularly as agency 
staff leaves or new staff are hired.  The list below identifies the CARE trainers in the 
respective districts.  

 

 

TRIAL COURT EXECUTIVES 
1st Dist Corrie Keller (corriek@utcourts.gov)   
2nd Dist Travis Erickson (travise@utcourts.gov)   
3rd Dist Duane Betournay (duaneb@utcourts.gov)   
4th Dist Jim Peters (jamesp@utcourts.gov)   

5th Dist Rick Davis (rickd@utcourts.gov)   
6th Dist Wendell Roberts (wendellr@utcourts.gov)   
7th Dist Terri Yelonek (terriy@utcourts.gov)   
8th Dist Russ Pearson (russellp@utcourts.gov)    

DIST CARE trainers (phone numbers available on the Courts’ web site) 
 

1st Terie Purser (teriep@utcourt.gov), Lucy Tracy (lucyt@utcourts.gov), Jacqueline Bingham 
(jacquelineb@utcourts.gov)  

2nd Lynn Wiseman (lynnw@utcourts.gov), Sheri Knighton (sherik@utcourts.gov, Gina Talbot 
(ginact@utcourts.gov, Dave Visser davidv@utcourts.gov ) 

3rd Pat Tingey (patt@utcourts.gov), Kyle Memmott (kylem@utcourts.gov,  Deon Stroman (deons@utcourts.gov), 
Alice Ronan (alicer@utcourts.gov, Heather Olson (heathero@utcourts.gov), Amanda Hansen 
(amandah@utcourts.gov), Ryan Moyes (ryandm@utcourts.gov)  

4th Lynnette Eyre (lynnette@utcourts.gov), Melissa Ellefsen(melissae@utcourts.gov), Dennis Moxon 
(denniskm@utcourts.gov), Kurt Hoffman (kurth@utcourts.gov), Jared Chapple (jaredsc@utcourts.gov), 
Wendy Matheney (wendym@utcourts.gov)  

5th Michelle Pollock (michellep@utcourts.gov), Carolyn Bulloch (carolybb@utcourts.gov), Joyce Pace 
(joyceb@utcourts.gov), Solinda Larsen (solindal@utcourts.gov), Tricia Bradshaw (triciab@utcourts.gov), 
Desiree Wallace (desireew@utcourts.gov)  

6th Kyle Parry (kylep@utcourts.gov), Lori Kogianes (lorik@utcourts.gov) 
7th Rory Jones (roryj@utcourts.gov), Claudia Page (claudiap@utcourts.gov), Christina Bishop 

(christinab@utcourts.gov) 
8th Amber Buist (amberhb@utcourts.gov), Melanie Peterson (melaniep@utcourts.gov), Russ Pearson 

(russellp@utcourts.gov)  
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